



\$~R-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Advocate.
versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Kumar, Mr. Rajiv
Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

28.04.2017

Learned counsel for the parties seek an accommodation for today.

List in the category of 'Regular Matters' in the first ten matters on 1st
May, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 28, 2017

j