



2026:DHC:6366

\$~R-1B

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta & Mr. R.K. Singh,
Advocates

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

24.11.2017

In the interest of justice, let court notice be issued to the respondents as well as their counsel, returnable on 15.1.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2017

tp