



\$~R-1B

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2551/1999**

A.I.I.M.S.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

20.03.2018

There is no appearance on behalf of either of the parties. Adverse orders are deferred.

List on 02.05.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MARCH 20, 2018

"shailendra"