



2026:PHC:0386

\$~R-204

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2551/1999**

A.I.I.M.S.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Neelam Tiwari, proxy counsel
for Mr. Rajiv Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

27.11.2018

Learned counsel for respondent seeks time to inspect the record and to argue.

List in the category of '*Regulars*' in the week commencing on 3rd December, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2018

p'ma