



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

5 A.I.I.M.S.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Dhan Mohan, Ms. Tanu B.
Mishra, Ms. Harkamal Jeet Kaur and
Mr. Ravi Mishra, Advocates.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. V.S. R. Krishna, Advocate.
Ms. Sugandh Kochhar, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

6 MOHD. RAFIQ

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sugandh Kochhar, Advocate.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. V.S. R. Krishna, Advocate.

ORDER

% **01.05.2019**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.R. Midha is not holding the Court today.

List on 23rd August, 2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 01, 2019

ak