



2026.06.03.05

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.V.S.R.Krishna, Adv.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Rajiv Agarwal with Ms.Meghna De, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

23.08.2019

Vide order dated 07.09.2017, the parties were directed to file written submissions. Though the petitioner has filed its written submissions, the written submissions of the respondents are still awaited. Mr.Agarwal, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted one last opportunity of eight weeks to file written submissions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner also prays for and is granted six weeks' time to place on record a copy of the Recruitment Rules for the post of Nursing Orderly of the Petitioner/Institute.

List on 05.02.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 23, 2019/sr