



\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. V. Shashank Kumar, Advocate.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advocate for
respondent no. 1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **29.03.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondents with no objection from the other side.

At request, matter is adjourned to 06.09.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 29, 2023

v