



2026:DHC:6366

\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2551/1999**

A.I.I.M.S. Petitioner

Through: Mr.V.S.R. Krishna and
Mr.V.Shashank Kumar, Advocates

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja, Ms. L.Gangmei
and Ms. Meghna De, Advocates for
R-1/workman

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
24.04.2024

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1,
list on 20th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 24, 2024
dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any