



2026:DHC:6366

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Ms. L. Gangima and
Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

20.08.2024

%

1. Since this Court is required to assemble in a Special Bench, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 20.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 20, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any