



2024-02-28 15:55

\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999
A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Ms. L.
Gangmei and Mr. Ritwik Raj, Advs

11

W.P.(C) 2447/2000
MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De and Ms. L.
Gangmei and Mr. Ritwik Raj, Advs

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **28.02.2025**

1. Learned counsel for Mohd. Rafiq seeks a pass over, which is not possible today.
2. As such, list before the learned Joint Registrar in order to enable the learned counsel for Mohd. Rafiq to take appropriate steps for bringing his legal heirs on record.
3. Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 02.04.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/Ab