



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2551/1999**
A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V**
Shashank Kumar, Advocates

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: **Ms.L. Gangmei, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **02.04.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Vide order dated 30.07.2014, LR's of deceased respondent no.1 had already been ordered to be brought on record. No further direction is required to be passed at this stage.

Amended memo of parties has already been filed in terms of order dated 30.07.2014.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 2, 2025/sk