



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Gangmei, Ms.
Surbhi Bagra, Ms. Meghna De, Mr.
Ritwik Raj, Advs.

55

+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Gangmei, Ms.
Surbhi Bagra, Ms. Meghna De, Mr.
Ritwik Raj, Advs.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

1. Mr. Jawahar Raja, Counsel for Mohd. Rafiq, requests that written submissions be taken on record; the same may be taken on record.
2. List on 1st August 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2025/ak