



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: V. S.R. Krishna, V. Shashank Kumar,
Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. L. Gangmei,
Ms. Meghna De, Advs.

4

+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. L. Gangmei,
Ms. Meghna De, Advs.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through: V. S.R. Krishna, V. Shashank Kumar,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. These matters have been listed as ***old/targeted cases***.
2. Counsel for the parties appear.
3. The date was already fixed on 1st August 2025, and the matter was previously listed before this Court on 28th April 2025.
4. Directions for written submissions have already been passed.
5. Counsels for parties have agreed that the matter be taken up on 1st



August 2025.

6. Accordingly, the matter will be listed on 1st August 2025 in the 'supplementary list.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 6, 2025/ak/tk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any