



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

19+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V. S. Krishna and Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritwik Raj, Adv.

20+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ritwik Raj, Adv.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V. S. Krishna and Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

01.08.2025

%

1. At request of the learned counsel for the workman – Mohd. Rafiq, re-notify on 21st August, 2025, in the category of ‘*Old/Targeted Matters*’.

2. In the meantime, if both the parties are ready to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, the parties may move an application for referring the matter to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 1, 2025

p/sm