



\$~1&2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S. Krishna & Mr.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei & Ms. Surbhi
Bagra, Advs.

(2)+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei & Ms. Surbhi
Bagra, Advs.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.S. Krishna & Mr.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

1. An adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 2551/1999.

2. At request, list on 9th September 2025 in the category of 'Old/targeted cases'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/pr/kz