



2024-09-09 12:05:58

\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V. S.R. Krishna, Mr.
V.Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Mr. Ishaan
Goel, Mr. Siddharth Sapra,
Advs.

(2)+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Mr. Ishaan
Goel, Mr. Siddharth Sapra,
Advs.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Mr. Ishaan
Goel, Mr. Siddharth Sapra,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

Pleadings are complete.

List on 14th October, 2025 at 2.30 PM for final arguments.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

Pallavi/KZ