



\$~3&4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(3)+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.

(4)+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

MOHD. RAFIQPetitioner

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.

versus

P O LABOUR COURTRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The matter is already listed before this Court on 14th October, 2025 at 02:30 P.M.
3. Re-notify on the date already fixed.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/pr/kz