



\$~1&2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. L.
Gangmei, Advs.

(2)+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. L.
Gangmei, Advs.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner-AIIMS has not filed the compilation of judgments for which, he seeks an adjournment. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the other side.

2. The learned counsel for the respondents also seeks time to file further compilation of judgments. Let further compilation of judgments, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the other side.



3. Re-notify on 3rd November, 2025 for final arguments in the category of '*Old/Targeted Matters*'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/bs/sm