



2024-10-10 13:55

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V. S. R. Krishna and Mr.
V. Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to file compilation of judgments in terms of the Order dated 14.10.2025.

2. List on 4th December, 2025, in the category of 'Old/Targeted Matters'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

p/sm