



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999

A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna & Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja(Through
VC), Ms. L. Gangmei & Mr.
Ishaan Goel, Advs.

(2)+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000

MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja(Through
VC), Ms. L. Gangmei & Mr.
Ishaan Goel, Advs.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna & Mr. V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner/AIIMS that he has not received the copy of the compilation of judgments filed on behalf of the respondent No.1/Mohd. Rafiq.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that though he has supplied the copy of the compilation of judgments, but without going into further controversy, he will supply a fresh copy of



the same through e-mail to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

3. Let the same be supplied before the next date of hearing.

4. Re-notify for further arguments on 8th January, 2026 in the category of '*Old/Targeted Matters*'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025 /pr/sm