



2026-03-16 16:17:46

\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2551/1999
A.I.I.M.S.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. VSR Krishna and Ms. Shalini
Nair, Advs.

versus

MOHD. RAFIQ & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.for R-1

2

+ W.P.(C) 2447/2000
MOHD. RAFIQ

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.

versus

P O LABOUR COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. VSR Krishna and Ms. Shalini
Nair, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 08th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 16, 2026